东 莞 市科 雅 电 子科 技 有 限 公司
规 格 书
PROUCTAPPROVAL SHEET
客户名称： 立创商城
Customer
品 名： 径向引线独石电容器
Product Name Radial Leaded Mlcc
规 格： CT40805B104K500F3 104K50V P=5
Product Spec
版 本 号： V3.1
Version Number
日 期： 2024/06/22
Date
客 户
Customer
制 造
Manufacturer
确 认
Approval
确 认
Approval
检验
Inspector
审核
Checker
批准
Approver
拟制
Designer
审核
Checker
批准
Approver
周潇潇 文海峰 刘大鹏
东 莞 市科 雅 电 子科 技 有 限 公司
客户名称
Customer
客户编号
Customer number
日期
Date 2024/06/22
规格型号
Product Name CT4-0805B104K500F3 生产编号
Lot No
电性参数 Electrical parameters
规格型号
Product Name
容量范围
Capacitance
损耗
DF
绝缘电阻
IR
耐压范围
Breakdown Voltage
判定
Result
CT4-0805B104K500F3 90～110nF ≤3.5% ≥1×109Ω 50V×2.5倍 OK
订货代码 Ordering Code
A
产品类别
Product Type
B
本体外形尺寸规格（长×宽）
Nominal Body Size（Length ×Width±0.05）
CT4
CT4 II 类径向引线独石电容器
CT4 Class II radial lead monolithic capacitors
0805 2.00×1.25mm
C
温度特性
Temperature Characteristic D
标称容量
Nominal Capacitance C
B X7R ±15% -55～+125℃ 104 0.1uF
E
容量偏差
Tolerance F
额定电压
Rated Voltage
K ±10% 500 50V
G
包装方式
Packaging Style
H
脚距（单位：mm）
Lead Space（Unit：mm）
Blank
散包装 1000PCS/包
Bulk 1000PCS/BAG
F3 5.08mm
I
引线材质
Wire material
规 格
Specifications
线 径
Wire diameter
导电率
Line conductivity
镀锡铜包钢线
Tin plated copper clad steel wire
Φ0.45~0.5mm 16.6~18%
镀锡铜线
Tin plated copper wire
尺寸、工作电压及容量关系表 Size Code and Voltage VS Capacitance
尺寸
规格
Size
Code
外形
Shape
尺寸（单位：mm）
Dimensions（Unit：mm） 工作
电压
VoltageF±0.5
（脚距）
L±2
（脚长）
H (宽)
MAX
W （高）
MAX
T（厚）
MAX
0805 5.08 6.0 6.5
4.0
≤50V
东 莞 市科 雅 电 子科 技 有 限 公司
通用型引线MLCC可靠性及测试方法
Reliability and Test Method for General Leaded MLCC
项目
Item
技术要求
Technical Specification
测试方法和备注
Test methods and remarks.
容量
Capacitanc
e
(C)
I 类
Class I 应符合指的误差级别
Wit h in the specified
tolerance.
标称容量
Capacitance
测试频率
Measuring
Frequency
测试电压
Measuring
Voltage
＜1000pF 1MHZ±10% 1.0V
≥1000pF 1KHZ±10%
II 类
Class I
I
应符合指的误差级别
W it hi n the specified
tolerance.
对于 II类电容器，测试前应先预处理
For class II capacitor, pr e treatment should
be taken before the test
测试频率
Measuring
Frequency
测试电压
Measuring voltage
＜10μF 1KHZ±10%
≥10μF120Hz±10%
B:
1.0V
E/Y(F)
＜1uF/0.5V
≥1uF/1.0V
损耗角正切
Dissipatio
n Factor
(DF)
I 类
Class I
C,R≥50pF
DF≤0.15%
C,R＜50pF
DF≤1.5【(150/C,R)+7】×10-4
标称容量
Capacitance
测试频率
Measuring
Frequency
测试电压
Measuring
Voltage
≤1000pF 1MHZ±10% 1.0V
＞1000pF 1KHZ±10%
II 类
Class I
I
B 100V＜1μF DF≤3.5%
50V≥1μF , DF≤5.5%
25V≥10μF , DF≤7.5%
16V≥10μF , DF≤10%
10V≥10μF , DF≤15%
≤10uF 测试频率:1KHZ±10%; 测试电压：1.0V
≥10uF 测试频率:120Hz±10%;测试电压： 1.0V
Measuring Frequency Measuring voltage
E/
Y
(F)
（C,R≤0.1μF≤7.5%）
(C,R≥1μF≤10.0%）
（≥10μF , DF≤15%）
测试频率
Measuring Frequency
测试电压：0.5V
Measuring voltage
(≥1μF C,R≥0.1μF )
≤15%(C,R≥1μF )
0402/C,R≥ 0.1μF ≤
15%
测试频率
Measuring Frequency
测试电压：1.0V
Measuring voltage
绝缘电阻
Insulation
Resistance
I 类
Class I C≤10nF
IR≥10000MΩ
测试电压:额定电压
Measuring voltage：Rated voltage
测试时间：60±5 秒
Du ration:60±5S
II 类
Class II
C≤25nF
IR≥4000MΩ
C＞25nF
R.C÷100sΩF
东 莞 市科 雅 电 子科 技 有 限 公司
若测试结果有争议时，仲裁试验用标准大气条件为：
温度：25±2℃， 相对湿度：≤65%， 气压：86~106kPa
If in case of any dispute over the test results, the arbitration in standard atmospheric conditions for
test: Temperature: 25 + 2 ℃, relative humidity: ≤ 65%, atmospheric pressure: 86 ~ 106 k pa
包装形式
东 莞 市科 雅 电 子科 技 有 限 公司
Packaging Style
注意Note：
P1=3.85mm for F=5.08mm；P1=5.1mm for F=2.54mm.
散装 包装 ：1000个/包
盒带包装
Ammo Packaging
卷带包装
Tape and Reel Packaging
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors MLCC - Leaded category:
Click to view products by  KYET manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
010-007220-002REV A  M39014/01-1210V  M39014/01-1281V  M39014/01-1284V  M39014/01-1308VTR1  M39014/01-1311TR1
M39014/01-1313V  M39014/01-1351TR1  M39014/01-1354V  M39014/01-1580V  M39014/01-1593  M39014/02-1300V  M39014/02-1350
M39014/02-1356VTR1  M39014/05-2103  M39014/05-2105  M39014/05-2127  M39014/05-2736  M39014/22-0734  M39014/22-1097  Q52-DK
 AR215F103K4RTR2-3323  C420C102J1G5TATR  C430C104M1U5TATR  SL155C222MAB  CCR06CG183FM  M39014/01-1320V
M39014/01-1321V  M39014/01-1345V  M39014/01-1351V  M39014/01-1526V  M39014/01-1528V  M39014/02-1222V  M39014/02-1302V
M39014/021356  M39014/02-1360VTR1  M39014/05-2910  M39014/22-0975  MD015A103KAB  88011-154 RF  CCR09CG121JR
CCR06CG183FS  5GAT47  TKC-TMC1206-05-1501-J??  TKC-TMC1206-05-1801-J  TKC-TMC1206-05-44R2-F  TKC-TMC1206-05-4703-
J??  TKC-TMC2512-05-1211-F  100B330JT500XT5  100B5R1CT500X